NOVATEL WIRELESS

September 13, 2007

Novatel Wireless to Present at Merriman Curhan Ford 4th Annual Investor Summit 2007

Presentation to be Webcast on September 18, 2007 at 12:45 p.m. PDT

SAN DIEGO, Sep 13, 2007 (BUSINESS WIRE) --

Novatel Wireless, Inc. (Nasdaq: NVTL) today announces participation in the following event with the financial community:

Merriman Curhan Ford 4th Annual Investor Summit 2007

Presentation Date: Tuesday, Sept 18, 2007

Time: 12:45 p.m. PDT

Presenter: Brad Weinert, president

Location: Mark Hopkins Hotel, San Francisco

Interested parties can listen to the audio web cast for 30 days following the live presentation by accessing the "Investor Relations" section of the company's website at: <u>www.novatelwireless.com</u>.

ABOUT NOVATEL WIRELESS

Novatel Wireless, Inc. is a leader in the design and development of innovative wireless broadband access solutions based on 3G WCDMA (HSDPA & UMTS), CDMA and GSM technologies. Novatel Wireless' Merlin(TM) PC Cards, Expedite(R) Embedded Modules, MobiLink(TM) Communications Software Suite, Ovation(TM) 3G Multimedia Application Consoles and Conversa(TM) Software Suite enable high-speed wireless access. The company delivers innovative 3G solutions to operators, distributors and vertical markets worldwide. Headquartered in San Diego, California, Novatel Wireless is listed on NASDAQ: NVTL. For more information, visit <u>www.novatelwireless.com</u>. (NVTLF)

(C) 2007 Novatel Wireless. All rights reserved. The Novatel Wireless logo, Merlin, Expedite, MobiLink, Ovation and Conversa are trademarks of Novatel Wireless, Inc. Other product or service names mentioned herein are the trademarks of their respective owners.

SOURCE: Novatel Wireless, Inc.

Novatel Wireless Marcy Graham, Director, Investor Relations, 858-320-8837 ir@nvtl.com or The Blueshirt Group Chris Danne, 415-217-7722 <u>chris@blueshirtgroup.com</u> Mike Bishop, 415-217-7722 mike@blueshirtgroup.com

Copyright Business Wire 2007

News Provided by COMTEX